
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3028
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2008
ROB ON NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Patel Shri Jivabhai Ambalal;Thummar Shri Virjibhai

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the work of constructing Road Over Bridges(ROB) and underpass subway on the national highways is pending across the country including Gujarat;

(b) if so, the locations thereof;

(c) the steps taken by the Railways to complete the said pending work in the current year;and

(d) if not,the reasons therefor and the reaction of the Railways thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (DR. R. VELU)

(a): No, Sir. Works of Road over/under bridges on National Highways are carried out by National Highways Authority of India(NHAI). At present no proposal for construction is pending on account of Railways.However NHAI is executing 223 works of ROBs crossing Railway tracks in the country.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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